
Oreg on 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

NOTICE OF ADOPTED AMENDMENT 

Department of Land Conservation and Development 
635 Capitol Street NE, Suite 150 

Salem, Oregon 97301-2524 
Phone: (503) 373-0050 

First Floor/Coastal Fax: (503) 378-6033 
Second Floor/Director's Office Fax: (503) 378-5518 

Third Floor/Measure 37 Fax: (503) 378-5318 
Web Address: http://www.oregon.gov/LCD 

November 30, 2006 

TO: Subscribers to Notice of Adopted Plan 
or Land Use Regulation Amendments 

FROM. Mara Ulloa, Plan Amendment Program Specialist 

SUBJECT: City of Happy Valley Plan Amendment 
DLCD File Number 006-06 

The Department of Land Conservation and Development (DLCD) received the attached notice of 
adoption. A copy of the adopted plan amendment is available for review at the DLCD office in Salem 
and the local government office. 

Appeal Procedures* 

DLCD ACKNOWLEDGMENT or DEADLINE TO APPEAL: December 13, 2006 

This amendment was submitted to DLCD for review 45 days prior to adoption. Pursuant to 
ORS 197.830 (2)(b) only persons who participated in the local government proceedings leading to 
adoption of the amendment are eligible to appeal this decision to the Land Use Board of Appeals 
(LUBA). 

If you wish to appeal, you must file a notice of intent to appeal with the Land Use Board of Appeals 
(LUBA) no later than 21 days from the date the decision was mailed to you by the local government. 
If you have questions, check with the local government to determine the appeal deadline. Copies of 
the notice of intent to appeal must be served upon the local government and others who received 
written notice of the final decision from the local government. The notice of intent to appeal must be 
served and filed in the form and manner prescribed by LUBA, (OAR Chapter 661, Division 10). 
Please call LUBA at 503-373-1265, if you have questions about appeal procedures. 

*NOTE: THE APPEAL DEADLINE IS BASED UPON THE DATE THE DECISION 
WAS MAILED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT. A DECISION MAY HAVE 
BEEN MAILED TO YOU ON A DIFFERENT DATE THAN IT WAS MAILED 
TO DLCD. AS A RESULT YOUR APPEAL DEADLINE MAY BE EARLIER 
THAN THE ABOVE DATE SPECIFIED. 

Cc: Gloria Gardiner, DLCD Urban Planning Specialist 
Meg Fernekees, DLCD Regional Representative 
Lynette Garbarino, City of Happy Valley 

<paa> ya/ 

http://www.oregon.gov/LCD


E 2 Notice of Adoption 
= THIS FORM MUST BE MAILED TO DLCD 

WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER THE FINAL DECISION 
PER ORS 197.610, OAR CHAPTER 660 - DIVISION 18 

D tnm wok a nr tm •~«rn 
A DEPT OF 
T 
[= 

NOV 2 4 2006 
S 
T t A N D CONSERVATION 
A A N D DEVELOPMENT 
M 
P For DLCD Use Only 

Jurisdiction: T.ocal f i l e number: A ^ h i / & 

H 0 ^ 0 ^ / , ^ O & j D a t e Mailed: ^ ^ J 0 - 0 4 6> Date of Adoption: 

Date original Notice of Proposed Amendment was mailed to DLCD: 

I I Comprehensive Plan Text Amendment 

I I Land Use Regulation Amendment 

I I New Land Use Regulation 

I I Comprehensive Plan Map Amendment 

I I Zoning Map Amendment 

@ Other: 4 / 7 / l l j U r ^ 

Summarize the adopted amendment. Do not use technical terms. Do not write "See Attached". 

Describe how the adopted amendment differs from the proposed amendment. If it is the same, write "SAME". 
If you did not give Notice for the Proposed Amendment, write "N/A". 

Plan Map Changed from: hj / f , to: A J j 

Zone Map Changed from: / V / T to: 

Location: Uj m J & j / T A i p d r d s w s Acres Involved:_ 

Specify Density: P r e v i o u s : £ % F F ^ j F t t w j p S M . New: 

Applicable Statewide Planning Goals: / f ^ / / 

Was and Exception Adopted? • YES ^ N O 

DLCD File No. : 



Did the Department of Land Conservation and Development receive a Notice of Proposed Amendment, 

Forty-five (45) days prior to first evidentiary hearing? 0 Yes • No 

If no, do the statewide planning goals apply? • Yes • No 

If no, did Emergency Circumstances require immediate adoption? • Yes • No 

Affected State or Federal Agencies, Local Governments or Special Districts: 

Lnr.al Contact: P j fli fa' 
( y M - Z m d u phnnfi. ft J . 0 / 0 3 pension ^ f ^ r . 

Address: M / ? S £ fid City ^ C o j ? ^ f j q / / ^ . M 

Zip Code + 4: f Email Address: l ^ e k ^ d i . ^ 

ADOPTION SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS 
This form must be mailed to DLCD within 5 working days after the final decision 

per ORS 197.610, OAR Chapter 660 - Division 18. 

1. Send this Form and TWO (2) Copies of the Adopted Amendment to: 

ATTENTION: PLAN AMENDMENT SPECIALIST 
DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT 

635 CAPITOL STREET NE, SUITE 150 
SALEM, OREGON 97301-2540 

2. Submit TWO (2) copies the adopted material, if copies are bounded please submit TWO (2) 
complete copies of documents and maps. 

3. Please Note: Adopted materials must be sent to DLCD not later than FIVE (5) working days 
following the date of the final decision on the amendment. 

4. Submittal of this Notice of Adoption must include the text of the amendment plus adopted findings 
and supplementary information. 

5. The deadline to appeal will not be extended if you submit this notice of adoption within five working 
days of the final decision. Appeals to LUBA may be filed within TWENTY-ONE (21) days of the 
date, the Notice of Adoption is sent to DLCD. 

6. In addition to sending the Notice of Adoption to DLCD, you must notify persons who 
participated in the local hearing and requested notice of the final decision. 

7. Need More Copies? You can copy this form' on to 8-1/2x11 green paper only; or call the DLCD 
Office at (503) 373-0050; or Fax your request to:(503) 378-5518; or Email your request to 
mara.ulloa@state.or.us - ATTENTION: PLAN AMENDMENT SPECIALIST. 

J:\pa\paaVforms\form2word.doc revised: 7/7/2005 
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Mayor 

HON. EUGENE GRANT 

City Councilors 

CHUCK DALICH 
LORI DEREMER 

MARKLEY DRAKE 
ROB WHEELER 

City QjHappy. V a f f e y 

12915 S E KING ROAD, HAPPY VALLEY, OREGON 97086 

Telephone (503) 760-3325 - Fax (503) 760-9397 

Web Site: www. ci. happy-valley, or. us 

D A T E November 22, 2006 File No.ANN-01-06 

NOTICE OF EXPEDITED DECISION 

This is official notice of action taken by the Happy of Valley City Council pursuant to Metro Code 3.09.045 
with regard to applications for annexation to the City of Happy Valley. The subject properties are listed on 
the attached form. 

The City Council formally approved the subject applications/petitions based upon findings included within 
the Staff Report dated November 21, 2006, and deliberations of the City Council. 

Per Metro Code 3.09.045 decisions made pursuant to an expedited process are not subject to appeal by a 
necessary party pursuant to Section 3.09.070. 

Jasc d Community Development Director 

cc: Petitioners 
Necessary Parties 
File ANN-01-06 

Our Mission is Our Community 
Working with You to Preserve, Serve, and Enrich 



ANN-01-06 
C I T Y IN IT IATED 

Assessor map/ta> Property Owner Area Mailing Address CITY, STATE ZIP Site Address Acreage 
23E07B 00100 Daniel Gale D 1312 SE 116th Court Vancouver, WA 98683 14531 SE 172nd 0.74 
23E07B 00200 Daniel Gale D 1312 SE 116th Court Vancouver, WA 98683 14531 SE 172nd 2.86 
13E30A 00901 Kohart, Edward & Laura E 18164 SE Foster Rd Portland, OR 97236 18164 SE Foster Rd. 3.46 
12E34D 02400 Ok Young, Kim F 12323 SE 122ND AVE Clackamas, OR 97015 12323 SE 122nd Ave. 3.30 
13E31A 01202 Kuroye Shigeo Trust G 11190 SE 172nd Ave Clackamas, OR 97086 11190 SE 172nd 2.00 

by: Celino, Lourdes 
13E31A 00501 Ward, Kenneth & Tina H 17482 SE Hemrick Rd Boring, OR 97009 same 3.18 
12E34BC00100 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract A Eagle Landing 8.70 
12E34BC00200 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract B Eagle Landing 5.08 
12E34BC00300 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract C Eagle Landing 7.55 
12E34BC00400 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract D Eagle Landing 0.83 
12E34BC00500 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract E Eagle Landing 0.70 
12E34BC00600 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract F Eagle Landing 1.80 
12E34BC00700 Clackamas County A 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Tract G Eagle Landing 5.94 
12E34DA06801 Clackamas County B 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Southern Lites Park 3.03 
22E01DB10000 Clackamas County D 9101 SE Sunnyside Rd Clackamas, OR 97015 Ashley Meadows Park 1.67 
12E35D 00703 Violetta Kolyvanov J 12460 SE 132nd Ave Clackamas, OR 97086 12460 SE 132nd Av 4.12 

TOTALS 54.96 

i ! 

S:\Planning\Plng Dev Rev\Dev Review\Annex\ANN-01-06 City lnit\Property spreadsheet 



ORDINANCE NO. 345 
CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY INTO THE CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY, 
OREGON, WITHDRAWING SAID TERRITORY FROM THE CLACKAMAS 

COUNTY ENHANCED LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY 

WHEREAS, pursuant to ORS 222.125 the City of Happy Valley received 
petitions signed by 100% of the owners of 75% of the properties with 100% of the 
assessed value of territory requesting annexation (File No. ANN-01-06); and 

WHEREAS, the proposed annexation territory consists of 9tax lots and 7 tracts of 
land totaling 54.96 acres adjacent to existing City boundaries; and 

WHEREAS, the City provided notice that the Planning Commission and City 
Council would consider the annexation petitions, consistent with the applicable notice 
requirements of (1) applicable provisions of Metro Code Chapter 3.09, (2) Section 2(d) of 
the Urban Growth Management Agreement dated June 19, 2001, and (3) applicable state 
law requirements; and 

WHEREAS, the City has adopted an expedited decision process for annexations 
consistent with Metro Code Chapter 3.09.045; and 

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered the proposed annexation at its 
regularly scheduled meeting of November 14, 2006, and recommended that the City 
Council approve the annexation; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council considered the proposed annexation at its regularly 
scheduled City Council meeting on November 21, 2006, under the applicable provisions 
of Chapter 3.09 of the Metro Code, the Happy Valley Comprehensive Plan, and the 
applicable Statewide Planning Goals and state laws; and 

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the proposed annexation is consistent with the 
City's Urban Growth Management Agreement and the approval of the voters and the 
consents of affected property owners; and 

WHEREAS, the Council deems it in the public interest to declare an emergency 
so that this ordinance take effect as specified below, prior to the expiration of the 30-day 
period specified in the City Charter, because regional planning for the affected property is 
underway and the jurisdiction over the affected property should be established as soon as 
possible to facilitate the regional planning effort, as required by Metro. 

Now, therefore, based on the foregoing, 

THE CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS 

City of Happy Valley 
Ordinance No. 345 
Annexing Territory 

1 



Section 1. The City Council declares the territory described in Exhibit B, and 
depicted in Exhibit A is annexed to Happy Valley effective 
November 21,2006. 

Section 2. The City Council adopts the Annexation Application No.ANN-01-
06 and the associated Staff Report to the City Council dated 
November 21, 2006. 

Section 3. The annexed territory is hereby withdrawn from the Clackamas 
County Enhanced Law Enforcement District effective November 
21,2006 

Section 4. The City Recorder is directed to: 

1. File a copy of this Ordinance and the statements of consent 
to annexation consistent with ORS 222.180 with the 
Secretary of State and Department of Revenue; 

2. Mail a copy of this ordinance to Metro including the 
required fee consistent with Metro Code Chapter 
3.09.030(e); and 

3. Mail a copy of this Ordinance to Clackamas County and 
any other necessary parties consistent with Metro Code 
Chapter 3.09.030(e). 

Section 5. An emergency is declared to exist and as provided by Section 32 of 
the Happy Valley City Charter this Ordinance takes effect on 
November 21, 2006. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 21st day of November, 2006. 

City of Happy Valley 
Ordinance No. 345 
Annexing Territory 

2 



Oct. 23. 2006 1 !:I9AM CITY Of HAPPY VALLEY No. 0 3 6 6 P. 2 

CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-750-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owners) of the property described below and/or electors) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (ifaddress has been assigned) 
g - 3 e o n & a r i A 0<-? J o e 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot nnmber(s)) 

Tax,Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE® OP LEGAL OWNERj i/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

/0*t3'Ot> 

Signature 2 ) t { r ) )<? / OwMr&itial Voter Initial Date' 

Signature •Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Other Authorized Sfgaalure Owner .Initial Voter Initial Date 

• 

Street Address Hoica Piono Wdrii Phone 

Maflmg Address 

City, Statu and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy ojf 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 

^petition. 
We, the owner(s/of the property described above and/or elector^) residing o.tt said property understand t ie 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, Jffldtaher agree that tto'S cOntfact shall be effective 

Signature 

S:\PIuuOTg\Phn Fomuiltand UJS App3\Plaiming Apps\AJMAJU.D'ON\Pon'TION to NIDA.DOC 

Date 

Exhibit # t y 



C*A J P IPPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road SB® 

PETITION 
asmss 
f t p 
I f t S ifesSssd 

S l » 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

I 1 3 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

' Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date Other Authorized Signature 

y /&>fhL & f f c X 4t>! 
Street Address Home Phone Work Phone 

ailing Address 

W oqL 
'ity, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or elector(s) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
pit this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

^finitely, or until 

'Signature Date Signature Date 

S:\Planning\PIan FormslLand Use Apps\P/anning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc 

Exhibit # (S 

JUN 5 2006 

CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 



CN A HAPPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-760-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or electors) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

/ ? ? > 7 3 I Z 2 
Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

I T S , T t e i j H r + z q n n 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOIER(S) 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 
7 h k k l 

QtAnA I T1 tjtunfr Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 
ihskjlk 

Owner Initial Voter initial Date Other Authorized Signature 

- A /^2-X, X 
Street Address Home Phone 

j L j W ML 
Mailing Address 

Work Phone 

City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

Signatured (/ 

S:\Planning\PIan FormslLand Use Apps\P/anning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc 

/ 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

Indefinitely, or until 

Date 

Exhibit # (S 



To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation ' 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

. 1 1 1 9 0 SE 172nd, Hajpy V a l l e y , flrpgnn Q7nqfi 
Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 

See E x h i b i t A a t t a c h e d . : 
Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

| 3 £ L 2 1 k 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURES) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Aug. 0 9 , 2005 
\A\l I-UC- Owner Initial Voter Initi 

3 y : 
Signature l \ \ c \ 0 VW 

Y : Lourdss P. C s l i n o , Member 

Initial Date 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

B y : 
Other Authorized Signature 

l l M 5 £ ttt. 
Street Address 

d 
Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

iCCL/l-UUXC&J. 

ihiMtfu l l i l L M ciio$t> 
Mailing ^ddress ' 

Home Phone Work Phone 

City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

Indefinitely, or until . 

Signature Date Signature 

S:\Planning\PIan FormslLand Use Apps\P/anning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc 
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CITY OF RTAPPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

1 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property 

m i x 5 / f i U m M j A m ^ fttrt^/nA/jifl 

S t r e e t A d d r e s s 0 f P r o p e r t y (if address has been assigned) 1 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 
3 / 1 0QSQ\ 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

Other Authorized Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

q U&L. c GM* m A ^ i & z d ^ L W t 

A 

Home Phone Work Phone 

fA o 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

Q ^ 
* * \ 

V ! * \ 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can takemore than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent establishg£Sv/)RS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective . 

/ < / # ( & f m i t e l v . i r u n t i l ^ V . . - / I . 

Signature ~ f Date / / ' Signature Date 

S:\Planning\Plan FonnsVLand Use AppsYPlaoning Apps\Armexation\Pefitioii to annex.doc 
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CITY OF JAPPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 

Portland,OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or electors) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property fjf.address has been assigned) 
/ 

- — — . — 1.1 1 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot numbers)) 

_ / 2 £ 3 S ~ 1 > o o ? o * > 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

o v . o K o e Vibl&tkt PColuA/aAJou 
Signature ^ Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Signature Owner InitiaJ Voter Initial Date 

Other Authorized Signature 

Street Address 

U y&o (.% 2 ^ c / f i v e . 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Home Phone Work Phone 

MailingAddress 

City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the ownerfs) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

Indefinitely, or jjntil 

ihJkk 
Signature Date Signature Date 

S:\PIanningVPlan FormsVLand Use AppsVPJannicg Apps\Aimexation\Petftion to ajinex.ddc 

Exhibit* CI 



V BEFORE THE BOARD OF 

NORTH CLACKAMAS PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT 
OF CLACKAMAS COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON 

ANNEXATION OF ASHLEY MEADOWS 
PARK, SOUTHERN LITES PARK AND I (Page 1 of 1) 
NORTH CLACKAMAS PA&KS AND / o 
RECREATION DISTRICT (NCPRD) 
PROPERTY IN EAGLE LANDING TO 
THE CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 

2 0 0 6 - 3 3 4 3 ^ m 
o c O 
5 ^ m 
> < 

» 3 0 0 m •< ro O 
< CD V - ' 

WHEREAS, NCPRD and the City of Happy Valley entered into an Annexation and Serviffc S CD 
Agreement on November 1,2005; and fn 

WHEREAS, one provision of the approved Annexation and Service Agreement specified that 
the City of Happy Valley would assume maintenance responsibility for Ashley Meadows and 
Southern Lites Parks; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to annex the two park sites into the city prior to assuming 
maintenance responsibility; and 

WHEREAS, NCPRD owns thirty-one (31) acres of park land in the Eagle Landing 
development; and 

WHEREAS, the NCPRD property was not annexed into the City of Happy Valley at the time 
the balance of the Eagle Landing development was annexed to the City of Happy Valley; and 

WHEREAS, the voters of Happy Valley approved annexation to NCPRD on May 1 6 , 2 0 0 6 ; 
and 

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to annex Ashley Meadows Park, Southern Lites Park and 
NCPRD property in Eagle Landing to the City of Happy Valley; it is 

THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, ACTING AS THE BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS FOR NORTH CLACKAMAS PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT does hereby 
approve annexation of Ashley Meadows Park, Southern Lites Park and NCPRD property in Eagle 
Landing to the City of Happy Valley and authorize the District Director to sign appropriate annexation 
documents. 

ADOPTED this d m day of July, 2006 

CLACKAMAS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

£ 
, liru f h/A-nlCe 

Recording S^retary 

Chair, 

CCP-NCP13 (9/94) 



CITY OF "APPY VALLEY 
i 91b SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-760-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector^) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, anrfSsati^, 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. <2̂  _3 

— O 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: ^ 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
TvacA S a ^ k k f l a d l h i 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

i : L E : 2 > 4 - R c , O O I O O 

V-

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

ixo-z-
Owner Initial Voter Initial 

Street Address Home Phone WOrk Phone 

q t b t s e . S u i M ^ u b r o o k B l v d . 
Mailing Address 

c a a c J k c u ^ a s • Q R 
City, State and Zip Code 

g a b f e 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or elector(s) residing on said property understand the 
. annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 
y/^ Indefinitely, or 

Signature 
b). 

Date' 
' 2 / 0 6 

Signature Date 

S:\PIanninglPlan FormsU-and Use Apps\Planning Apps\Annexation\Pe(itidn to annex.doc 
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CTTYf k ^ P P Y VALLEY 
J 12915 SE King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 
To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation^ 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. ^ 

—— : 3J_ c: 

j D 
m 
o 
m 
< 0 0 m 
n 
>TJ 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
T y q c t B 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot riumber(s)) 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 
SIGNATURES) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

x. > 
T, -< 

r-f-
>'n < 

ID 

o 
CD (3 c n 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Other Authorized. 
•poz^ 
Owner Initi; Initial Voter Initial Date 7 

Street Address Home Phone Work Phone 

q\Ol SE: Suv^uWnAk BWid 
Mailing Address 

CXM k Q L m o s . 6 a 
City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or elector(s) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive this one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 
y / Indefinitely, or 

Signature Date 

S:\Planning\Plan Forms\Land Use Apps\Planning Apps\Annexation\Petitidn to annex.doe 
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c r y n r JAPPY VALLEY 
' - 1 S E King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
TY-flcV C> E^flle, U ^ a i A A 
Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

o 
3 
-Or 
T1 
X 
* 

< £ -i— m 

JO 
m o 

p m < 
» m 

fe o 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

^Si^ature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Other Authorize^SigosfSre Owner Initial Voter Initial Dafe / 

5 0 2 . - 3 ^ ' - '4-tfflot-
Street Address Home Phone Work Phone 

5 E . ^ U M N L A R A F T K BLMGL 

Mailing Address 

City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the qwner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
. annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive thfe one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

v / Indefinitely, or 

sCjfrL 
Signature Date Signature Date 

S:\Planning\PIan FormslLand Use Apps\P/anning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc 
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CTTY ~. ,APPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
f m d r D E q f o , U m r t i W j 
Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot iiumber(s)) 

0 0 ^ - 0 0 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Other Authorizi Owner Initial Voter Initial D; 

Street Address Home Phone Work Phone 

^ I t M SE- frmt^ukuro&k B l v d . 
Mailing Address J 

C J f t f k / l V W X S , C t e S 
City, State and Zip Code 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
. annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive thte one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 
^ Indefinitely, or 

until 

Signature Date Signature Date 

O 

o 
-n 
X > 

-O 

£ 

3=>. 
c r 
CD 

CO 
CO 

ro 
CD 
C P 
CD 

JO 
m o 
m 

< 
m 
a 

5 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

S:\Planning\PIan FormsVLand Use Apps\P!anning Apps\Aiinexation\Petition to annex.doc 
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C T - Y - > F APPY VALLEY 
1 *2915 SE King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 
To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
T r a c e r 

subdivision Name, Lot; Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot riumber(s)) 

V1.€:2> 4 - B O O Q 5 Q 6 : __ 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Si: 

Other Authorized^! 

Owner Initial Voter Initial 

Owner Initial Voter Initial 

Date 

Date 

O 

X > 
"D. 

S 

JD 
m 

Street Address 

° U 6 \ s e . SuLyNrvukyoaW RVvifl • 
Mailing Address 

City, State and Zip Code 

Home Phone Work Phone "< 

• S o c o m 

r o ^ 
oo r n 

g D 
s a j 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or e!ector(s) residing on said property understand the 
. .annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to wai ve the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

Indefinitely, or 

Signature Date 

S:\Planning\Plan FormsU-and Use Apps\PIanning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc ^ I 
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CJ~"Y 0 .APPY VALLEY 
12915 SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-760-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owxier(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (ifaddress has been assigned) 
T r o u c A F g - q q t e , u a n r t f f t Q 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lc .ot iiumber(s)) 

r 2 - S 3 t B > O O O l g Q O 
Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Signature 

C a\). 4 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Other Authoriz<jd^igiyrtfire Owner Initial Voter Initial Dite / . 

Street Address Home Phone Work Phone 

SE- S i M l u k ^ K 
Mailing Address J 

C A Q c k o m o L S ( S f i q ^ h f a l S 
City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
. annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 
y / Indefinitely, or 

££ 
Signature Date Signature Date 

a 

cr> 

% 

£ 
r -r~ 
m -< 

ZD 
m 
o 
m 
< 

oo m 

s o 
§ 5 

CO 

S:\Planning\PlM Forms\Land Use AppsVPIanning Apps\AnnexationVPetition to a n n e x d o c ^ ^ ^ 



C " T iAPPY VALLEY 
(

v J i S SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-760-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 
TracjV fa g-Aqle^ UXyvima 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Number 

SIGNATURES) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

1 u ) 2 -
Other Authori: Owner Initial Voter Initial 

m m L 
ate' 

Street Address Home Phone 
5 0 3 - 3 S 3 - - f r l ob l 

Work Phone 

Mailing Address 

a a g _ f c a m a s , r i f e 3 3 ^ 1 1 5 
City, State and Zip Code 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on this consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 
y^Indefinitely, or 

until 

Signature Signature Date 

O 

0 -n 
> • 

"O--< 

1 i— m •< 

ZD 
_ m 
£ o 
co m 
to < 
oo m 

s o 
s w 

• s 

SiVPIanninglPlan FormsU-and Use Apps\P/anning AppslAnnexationVPetition to annex.doc 
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f ^Y f > ̂ PPY VALLEY 
1 2 y l 5 SE King Road 

Portland, OR 97236 
Phone: 503-760-3325 

PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

T h e c o n s e n t f o r a n n e x a t i o n is f o r the f o l l o w i n g d e s c r i b e d p r o p e r t y : 

v a L O f t f t S E . ftiMe. - S p u A W j m P a r k 

Street Address of Property (if address has been assigned) 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot iiumber(s)) 
V2.E: 3-VE>f\C>lo%01 • 

Tax Map and Tax Lot Niimber 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Signature 

mAI 
Other Authorized'Si 

Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Owner Initial Voter Initial 

Street Address Home Phone 
S 0 3 - 3 S 3 - 4 U o t 

Work Phone 

S U P I / s t L r v ^ y T ^ k feV0<L 
Mailing Address J 

CAO^-o^A^ QR. ^ b y s 
City, State and Zip Code 

We, the owner(s) of the property described above and/or electors) residing on said property understand the 
. annexation process can take more than a year. Therefore, we agree to waive the one-year time limitation 
on tjris consent established by ORS 222.173, and further agree that this contract shall be effective 

V Indefinitely, or 

Signature Signature Date 

. O 
3 
o -n 

• X > 
T> -< 

I , 

A legal description and a copy of 
the assessor's map of the property 
must be submitted with this 
petition. 

3=» 
.C 
o 
CO 
CO 

ro a o cn 

J3 
m o 
m 
< 
m 

•3 

S:\Planning\PIan FormslLand Use Apps\P/anning Apps\Annexation\Petition to annex.doc 
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f ' r Y / > F APPY VALLEY 
1 . . .915 SE King Road 
Portland, OR 97236 

Phone: 503-760-3325 
PETITION TO ANNEX 

To the City Council of the City of Happy Valley, Oregon 

I (we), the undersigned owner(s) of the property described below and/or elector(s) 
residing at the location below described, hereby petition and give consent to, annexation 
of said property to the City of Happy Valley. 

The consent for annexation is for the following described property: 

\54\Q SE. OVe^A Trail Dr. - Ash\qj VY\£fldovQs Pavk 

Street A d d r e s s o f P r o p e r t y (if address has been assigned) 

Legal Description (Subdivision Name, Lot number(s)) 

2 2 E Q \ Q R T L l O O D O . Tax Map and Tax Lot Niimber 

SIGNATURE^) OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AND/OR REGISTERED VOTER(S) 

Signature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

i jj^f I, 

ther Authorize 

Owner initial Voter Initial Date 

£ 
ature Owner Initial Voter Initial Date 

Street Address Home Phone 
s o s - a s 3 - 1 

Work Phone 

S:\Planning\Pfan Forms\Land Use AppsVPIanning AppslAnnexationVPetilion to annex.doc 
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City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "A" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 34, T1S, R2E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Tracts A, B, C, D, E, F & G in the subdivision Plat of Eagle Landing, Plat 
No. 3256. 

C:/Daily/BIIISanders/Annexations/Anri 01-06 Area A 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation NO. 01-06 

Area "D" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 7, T2S, R3E, W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast corner of the northwest quarter of said section; 

1. Thence West, along the north line of said quarter section 20 feet to the 
west line of S.E. 172nd Avenue & the true point of beginning; 

2. Thence continuing West, along said north line, 620 feet to the most 
westerly & northerly, northeast corner of a tract of land (23E7B300), 
as recorded in deed instrument no. 90-01852 ( Parcel I ) ; 

3 Thence South, along the most westerly east line of said tract, 252.5 
feet; 

4. Thence East, along the north line of said tract, as recorded in deed 
instrument no. 90-01852 (Parcel II) and parallel with the north line 
of said quarter section, 620 feet to the west line of S.E. 172nd Avenue ; 

5. Thence North, along said west line, 252.5 feet to the true pomt of 
beginning. 

Note1 All deed instrument numbers are Clackamas County records. All tax 
map & tax lot numbers are for reference only and are not to be considered 
part of the legal description. 



f fQ*M. No. .f&̂ l̂Ut̂ ANTY P—STATUTOtY _FO«M (Indjvidwa. GioMo*), «j_£Y.̂  - P. , • rgitiuA^B.a ĵmaii—. 
c<< 

WARRANTY DEED—STATUTORY FORM 
INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR 

MELVIN G . KIMMEL A N D CONSTANCE RAE KIMMEL, husband and wife 

# 
.. . . . Grantor, 

conveys and warrants to £QA^.R*. . .JQMitSEN. AND...J.QAN M.....J.0HAN5EN» .hu.sMnd..and..w.i.f.e 
RONALD 

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances 
except as specifically set forth herein situated in k!.??.K3.n!?.? County, Oregon, to-wit: 

Per Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof; 

i 

1 H I S D O C U M E N T B E I N G K E - K E C O R T E D TO C O R R E C T SCHRIVER'S E R R O R 

l l f SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION O N REVERSE SIDE) 
znvThe said property is free from encumbrances except 
M R i g h t s o f :he P u b l i c 

# 
r 

The true consideration for this conveyance is £..4.?.».QQ.Q..r.Q.9. (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030) 

Dated this . 

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND 
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE 
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR 
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. 

STATE OF OREGON, County of ) 
"Tftis instrument was acknowledged before me on 

••'-'Lr , H & l v ^ n G . Kimrnel and Constance Rae Kimmel o 

' A y'' ' ^ V -

i (<&&] >' V * : Notary Public 
: & - , ,r : ''' • My commission expires fiU&\J' •• 

PEED 
Vt'v 

GRANTOR 

GRANTEE 

GRANTEE'; ; ADDRESS. ZIP 

After recording return to: 

!1 r 
. s B S J I k e .̂Q..<ULs-. 
^r-llA^L 'J. 

TA -
NAME. A 0 D R E S 3 . ZIP 

U n t i l a c h a n g e U r * q u » s t « d , a i l t a x s t a t e m e n t * 
s h a l l b o s e n t t o t h « f o l l o w i n g a d d r e s s : 

Rcmld . .R . . . . . Johansea _ 
1184a . .H-E^. .S tantcm 
Fortland,.._..QR 97220. 

NAME. ADDRESS. Z l f 

SPACE RESERVED 

ro« 
RECORDER'S USE 

STATE OF OREGON, ] 
Us. 

County of J 
I certify that the within instru-

ment was received for record on the 
day of 19 , 

at o'clock M., and recorded 
in book/reel/ volume No on 
page or as fee/file/instru-
ment/microfilm/reception No 
Record of Deeds of said county. 

Witness my hand and seal of 
County affixed. 

By Deputy 

90 05840 90 01852 

£ 
-r 3*° 



TRANSAM ERICA 
TITLE INSURANCE 

Description: 

PARCEL I: 

fc i ' 
o fc <n O 213 0) S O rSo - s g 

. O ™ -

| c o 
f 38s 

3 1 3o 

S I 
u. o So < h C0 

2 St> 
J S £ 5 , « 

o>8 

tr> 
in 
6b 

00 
1 

CO Uj 

<1/ 
r 

/ t y 

A part of Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 3 East of the Willamette 
Meridian, in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon, described 
as follows: 

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly right of way line of 
Rock Creek Road, and the North line of said Section 7; thence W e s t , 
along the North line of said Section 7, a distance of 620 feet and 
the true point of beginning of the tract herein to be described; thence 
continuing W e s t , along the North line of said Section 7, a d i s t a n c e 
of 951.18 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract conveyed to H M 
CJsher, et u x , by deed recorded May 17, 1963, Recorder's Fee N o . 63 
10846; thence South, parallel with the West boundary of said Section 
7, a distance of 277.50 feet; thence East 951.18 feet to a p o i n t that 
is 620 feet West, as measured parallel to the North line of said Section 
7 of the Westerly right of way line of Rock Creek Road; thence North 
277 50 feet to the point of beginning. 

PARCEL II: 

The Southerly 25 feet of the following described property: 

A part of Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 3 East of the Willamette 
Meridian, in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon, described 
as follows: 

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly right of way line of 
Rock Creek Road and the North line of said Section 7; thence West along 
the North line of said Section 7, a distance of 620 feet; thence South 
parallel with the Westerly right of way line of said Rock Creek Road 
277.50 feet; thence East, parallel with the North line of said Section 
7, a distance of 620 feet to the Westerly right of way line of Rock 
Creek Road; thence North along said right of way line to the point 
of beginning. 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "B" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 34, T1S, R2E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

1. Beginning at the southeast corner of Tract B of said plat of "Southern 
Lites No. 2"; 

2. Thence North 89° 21' 29" West, along the south line of said Tract B, 
615.13 feet to the easterly right-of-way line of S.E. 117th Avenue; 

3. Thence North 00° 24'31" East, along said easterly right-of-way line of 
S.E. 117th Avenue, 21.24 feet to a point of curve in said right-of-way 
line; 

4. Thence, continuing along said easterly right-of-way line of S.E. 117th 

Avenue, along the arc of a 280.00 foot radius curve to the right, 
through a central angle of 37° 16' 45", for an arc distance of 182.18 
feet (the long chord of which bears North 19° 02' 54" East, 178.98 
feet to a point; 

5. Thence, leaving said right-of-way line, South 48° 21' 50" East, 100.00 
feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with yellow plastic cap as per the survey 
recorded as PS-27428, Survey Records of Clackamas County; 

6. Thence North 52° 06' 00" East, 13.43 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428, 

7. Thence South 50° 19' 45" East, 9.00 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428; 

8. Thence North 58° 55' 00" East, 46.45 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428; 

C:/Daily/B!JISanders/Annextloris/Ann 01-06 Area B 



Annexation 01-06 Area B 
Page 2 

9. Thence North 34° 18' 18" West, 10.00 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428; 

10. Thence North 54° 46' 00" East, 55.19 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428; 

11. Thence North 78° 44' 20" East, 69.01 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap as per said survey recorded as PS-27428; 

12. Thence North 74° 55' 45" East, 74.14 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod with 
yellow plastic cap at the southwest corner of Lot 6, Block 6 of said plat 
of "Southern Lites No. 2", also being on the northerly line of Tract B 
of said plat of "Southern Lites No. 2"; 

13. Thence North 78° 24* 31" East, along the northerly line of said Tract B, 
90.97 feet to the southeast corner of said Lot 6; 

14. Thence North 56° 18' 23" East, continuing along the northerly line of 
said Tract B, 188.86 feet to the northeast corner of said Tract B; 

15. Thence South 00° 04' 31" West, along the east line of said Tract B, 
353.26 feet to the point of beginning. 

C:/Dally/BIIISanders/Annextions/Ann 01-06 Area B 



RECORD OF SURVEY 
S COOP, W I L L I A M MARK, MYONG CHA McCOY 

AND GLORIA McDONALD 
)TS 7, 8 , 9, IO, AND TRACT "B" , BLOCK 6, 

"SOUTHERN L I T E S No. 2 " , 82/' 
E SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3 4 , 
TOWNSHIP I SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, 

W I L L A M E T T E MERIDIAN, 
CLACKAMAS COUNTY, OREGON. 

• . FOUND 5 / 8 " IRON ROD WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP 
STAMPED "DEMARS PLS 1671" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

O « SET 5 / 8 " X 30" IRON ROD WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP 
STAMPED "SUMMERS PLS 1042" JULY II, 1997. 

YPC • YELLOW PLASTIC CAP. 

<R) - RADIAL. 

SURVEY WAS TO MONUMENT A PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT, FILE No. Z I 0 I 9 - 9 6 . 

MONUMENTS AS SHOWN. 

DATA I CHECKED FOUND MONUMENTS AND HELD THOSE THAT ARE NOT CALLED OFF, AS NOTED. 

IMENTS AS SHOWN PER REQUEST OF CLIENTS. 

» 4 0 ' JULY II, 1997 

RENEWABLE JUNE 30, 1998 

P S -



KE* PB°PEBTY 

CURVE DATA 

DELTA 
4,42'23" 

I8*00*26" 
i8*oo'26" 
37*16*45" 

69*20*00" 
8*40'00" 

RADIUS LENGTH 
280.00 23.00 
280.00 
280 00 
2 8 0 . 0 0 

300.00 
300.00 

LONG CHORD 
N 76*03*20" E 22.99 

88.00 N 64*41'55 
88.00 N 46*41'29 
182.18 N 19*02*53 

E 
E 
E 

87.64 
87.64 
178.98 

363.03 
45.38 

35"04*31" 
74*04*31" 

341.28 
45.34 

TRACT "B" 



LOT IO 

SSs^t^.. 

LOT 6 

CURVE DATA 

DELTA 
4*42'23' 

2 I B ' O O ^ e ' 
3 IB'OO^e* 
4 37*16*45* 

RADIUS LENGTH LONG CHORD 
280.00 23.00 N 76 ,03 ,20" E 22 99 
280.00 88.00 N 64*41 ' 5 5 ' E 87.64 
280.00 88.00 N 46*41*29" E 87 64 
280.00 182.18 N I9,02'83" E 178.98 

* 62I?2!22I 300.00 363.03 N 38'04'3|- E 341.28 
6 8 40 00 300.00 4S.38 N 74'04'3I- P 2A il 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation 01-06 

Area "C" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 1, T2S, R2E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Tract "A" in the subdivision plat of OREGON TRAILS ESTATES, 
Plat No. 3329. 

C:/Daily/BillSanders/Annextions/Ann 01-06 Area C 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "E" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 30, T1S, R3E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the Northeast corner of DLC No. 70; 

1. Thence South, along said DLC line, 1645.30 feet to the south line of 
the vacated Rosedale; 

2 Thence West, along said south line, 268.23 feet more or less to the 
southeast corner of a tract of land (13E30A901) as recorded in deed 
instrument no. 89-04561, the west line of S.E. Foster Rd. ( a 60 foot 
R/W) and the true point of beginning; 

3 Thence continuing West, along said south line, 707.40 feet to the 
south west corner of said tract; 

4 Thence North 00° 05'35' East, along the east line of said tract, 140.48 
feet to the northwest corner thereof; 

5. Thence North 73° 53' 35" East, along the north line of said tract, 
627.16 feet to the west line of said Foster Rd.; 

6. Thence North 16° 34' West, along said west line, 129.28 feet to the 
existing city limits of the City of Happy Valley; 

7. Thence North 74° 18' East, along said city limits, 60 feet to the east 
line of said Foster Rd., 

8. Thence South 16° 34' East, along said east line, 463 feet more or less 
to the south boundary of the vacated Rosedale; 



9. Thence West, along said boundary, 65 feet more or less to the true 
point of beginning. 

Note: All deed instrument numbers are Clackamas County records. All tax 
map & tax lot numbers are for reference only and are not to be considered 
part of the legal description. 



OREGON TITLE 
Insurance Company 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 
(Individual or Co;pcr»tion) 

MARSHALL E . BLANCHARD AND RUTH A. BLANCHARD 

conveys and warrants to EDWARD THOMAS KOHART AND LAURA L. KOHART. h u s b a n d a n d w i f e 
Grantor , 

Urantee, 
the fol lowing described real proper ty in the County of C l a c k a m a s 
free of liens and encumbrances , except as specifically set for th herein: 

( s e e a t t a c h e d " E x h i b i t A" a n d b y r e f e r e n c e m a d e a p a r t h e r e o f ) 

_ and State of Oregon 

This property is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: 

o 
U 
iA 
£ 
w j 

The true consideration for this conveyance is S 5 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0 . (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030"). 

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP-
PLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON AC-
QUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING 
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. 

2 o 
o 
M 
Pi 

25th DATED this 

tion of its board.of directors. - . . 

MARSHALL E . BLANCHARD RUTH A. BLANCHARD 

day of January is 8 9 . l f a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by resolu-

C o l o r a d o 
STATE OF ORE66N, County of . Jefferson . )ss. 

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
STATE OF OREGON, County of . )«• 

S. 
\ 
N 

CT 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me 
this 2 5 t h aay nf J a n u a r y 19 8 9 
by M a r s h a l l E . B l a n c h a r d a n d R u t h A . 

B l a n c h a r d 

i 

'Liu*. £ 
>)iry Public for Oregon..- C o l o w s b f 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me 
this day of 19 
by and 
by 
of -
a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 

Noj 
My commission expires: 

Notary Public for Oregon 
My commission expires: 

Col aiiada>mifc.ion Rxpir<«» AAU/IWO 
7200 W Alameda 
Lakewood, CO 

•If the consideration consists of or includes other property or value! add the following: "The actual consideration consists o f o r includes 
other property or value given or promised which is ^ ' " j f 0 , ' ^ consideration (indicate which)." 

-554764 P. Order No. 
After retordutg return to: 

E d w a r d K o h a r t 
1 8 1 M SE F o s t e r Rd. 

^miiHlru,,. 

' i O , ' V . t. •> '• 

Portland Oregon 97236V't^ ' i / -
N A M ! • A lWRfcSS. ' -U l . V ' 

» %1-jll l-c v̂nl L-'iiii * »:h*n»c i« i fg j rvlrti »<l 'J*. • 

t o a d d r e s s e e a s shown a b o v e 

uric NAMl M1DR15S. /.II' 

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE 

89 04561 



Order No. 554764 C 
Legal Description 

E X H I B I T " A " 

Part of the Moses W. Nobie Donation Land Claim No. 70, in the 
Northeast one-quarter of Section 30, Township 1 South, Range 3 East, 
of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Clackamas and State of 
Oregon, described as follows. 

Beginning at an iron pipe d7tv<n at the Southwest corner of Tract No. 
1 of the duly recorded Plat of "ROSEDALE" (now vacated), said point 
being 990.00 feet West'and i'ibC.OO feet South of the Northeast corner 
of said Moses W . Noble Donaticn Land Claim; thence North 0* 0 b ' 35" 
East, along the West line of that certain tract of land conveyeu to 
Paul Dudley, et ux, by deed recorded February 26, 1944 in Book 321, 
page 34, Deed Records, 140.48 feet to the Southwest corner of a tract 
of land conveyed to David Harold Wheeler by instrument recorded 
February 3, 1976 as Recorder's Fee No. 76-3433; thence North 73" 53' 
35" East, along the Southerly line of said Wheeler t r a c t , 627.16 feet 
to the Southeast corner thereof, said point also being in the West 
line of Market Road N o . 18, (S.E. Foster Road); thence South 18" 18* 
10" East, along said West line, 323.72 feet, more or less, to a point 
in the South line of the aforementioned Dudley tract; thence West, 
along said South line, 707.40 feet, more or less, to the point of 
beginning. 

C5 
00 

t o 

o 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "F" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 34, T1S, R2E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the common section corner of Sections 34 & 35 TIS, R2E. 
W.M. and Section 2 & 3 T2S, R2E. W.M., 

1 Thence North 89°21' 12" West along the common line of said 
Sections 3 & 34, 20 feet to the west line of S.E. 122nd Ave. (a 50 foot 
R/W to the north and a 60 foot R/W to the south); 

2. Thence North, along said west line, 338.30 feet to the true point of 
beginning; 

3. Thence continuing North, along said west line, 165.33 feet; 

4. Thence North 89° 46'West, 870 feet; 

5. Thence South, and parallel with said west right-of-way line, 165.32 
feet; 

6. Thence South 89° 46' East, 870 feet to the true point of beginning. 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "H" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 31, T1S, R3E. W. M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the northwest quarter corner of the northeast quarter of said 
section, said corner also being the point of intersection of the centerlines of 
S.E. 172nd Ave. (a 60 foot R/W) and S.E. Hemrick Rd. (a 60 foot RAV); 

1 Thence East, along said centerlme of S.E. Hemrick Rd., 30 feet to the 
point of intersection with the northerly extension of the east line of 
S.E. 172nd Ave., 

2. Thence South, along said extension, 30 feet to the point of intersection 
with the south line of said S.E. Hemrick Rd. & the existing city limits 
line of the City of Happy Valley; 

3 Thence East, along said south line and city limits, 436.73 feet to the 
true point of beginning; 

4 Thence South (leaving said city limits) along the west line of a tract of 
land (13E31A501), recorded in deed instrument no. 72-28104 , 400 
feet to the southwest corner thereof; 

5. Thence East, along the south line of said tract, 176.02 feet to a 10.4 
foot jog to the north in said south line; 

6. Thence North, along said jog, 10.4 feet; 

7. Thence East, along said south line, 176.03 feet to a point that is North 
0° 09' 10" West & 5.20 feet in distance from the southeast corner of 
said tract; 



Annexation 01-06 Area H 
Page 2 

8. Thence North, along the east line of said tract, 394.8 feet to the south 
line of said Hemrick Rd. & the existing city limits of the city of Happy 
Valley; 

9. Thence West, along the north line of said tract, said south line & city 
limits, 347.39 feet to the true point of beginning. 

<5>-

Note: All deed instrument numbers are Clackamas County records. All tax 
map & tax lot numbers are for reference only and are not to be considered 
part of the legal description. 



CHRISI'IANSSfr and 
1W7/K5 

f KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That JESSE » . 
EVA a. VlSlSTIXXSm, hu»b.a»4 and wife 

, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, 
to giintor paid by JESSE M i l l GKMSJFIAHSES and LQBfiAISE. .KAE CHaiSTIASSStT, hxiatAn.i and 
wife 

, hereinafter exiled the grantee, 
j does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that 
j certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
I uated in the County of QXttkaaaSU. and State of Oregon, described a* follows, to-wit: 

?.'j."t of the Itorthwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 31, T. I S . , R. 3 E., 
W.M., i Cl«oka*as County, Oregon, described as follows,: 

Bosircdng at the •onuaent Marking the Northwest corner of said North**«t quarter and 
roming; theacis Horth 89 11'10" East along the center line of He<r/xck County Road No. 

f'»r a distance of *66.73 feet; thence South 0 09*10" West 30 feet to an iron rod 
set OR the Sovth right of way line of said road and Barking the true point of beginning 
hereof; thence North 89nJL'10" East along said road line 352.05 faat to an iron rod set 
to anrk the Northwest corner of that tract of l*nd con-eyed to Arthur J. Pruitt by Deed 
recorded under Fee No. 70-26621; thence South 0 09'10" East along the line between said 
Prwitt tract and the J. W. Christiansen tract, 400.00 feet to an iron .rod; thence South 
S9T-1'10" West 352.05 feet to an iron rod set in the East line of the tract conveyed to 
A. L. Xessler by Deed recordjd in Book 100 at page 30; thence North 0 09*10" West along 
the line of said Kessler tract and a projection thereof, 400.00 feet to the true point 
of beginning. 

(The foregoing is Subject To an inplisd joint use easeaent for access roadway over the 
2as<; 15 feet thereof as established by Ag„-oe*ent recorded June 10, 1971» tinder Fee No. 
71-12923.) 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area "G" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 31, T1S, R3E W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows. 

Beginning at the southwest corner of the northeast quarter of said section, 
said corner being in the center of S.E. 172nd Avenue & the point of 
intersection with the center line of Hagen Rd. (Co. Rd. No. 335 ).; 

1 Thence East, along the south line of said northeast quarter & the 
easterly extension of the centerline of said Hagen Rd. , 30 feet to the 
east line of S.E. 172nd Ave.; 

2 Thence North 0° 32' 33" West, along said east line, 660 feet more or 
less to the southwest corner of a tract of land (13E31A1202) as 
recorded in deed instrument no. 99-107212, & the true point of 
beginning; 

3. Thence East, along the south line of said tract, 440 feet to the 
southeast corner thereof; 

4. Thence North, along the east line of said tract, 198 feet; 

5 Thence South 89° 11' 10" West, along the north line of said tract, 440 
feet to the east line of SE 172nd Avenue & the northwest corner of 
said tract; 

6. Thence South, along said east line & the west line of said tract, 198 
feet to the true point of beginning. 

Note: All deed instrument numbers are Clackamas County records. All tax 

( 1 3 E 2 1 A 1 2 0 2 ) 



map & tax lot numbers are for reference only and are not to be considered 
part of the legal description. 

0 
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rhe liability and the obligations of Grantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns uiider 
the warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by lau shall be iimited to the extent of 
coverage that would be available to Grantor under a standard policv of title insurance containing 
exceptions for matters of public record extended It is the intention of Grantor to preserve existing 
title insurance coverage. The limitations .ontained herein expressly do not relieve Grantor of an> 
liability or obligations under this instrument, but mereh define the scope, nature. arvt amount of such 
liability or obligations. 

The true consideration for this conveyance is SSone (for estate planning purposes). 

fillN I-. I Kt Ml V I Will \||J V1 t -' it I * i t N i HI l'KIH'1 li i If KIKI !) IN (ins Kmki MI M K V H -1 v; Ol 
APH K Mil I l VMt >1 l-AU > AM)kl»l I VIH>\N Hl)l«l SH.MV.I >* Al I I PI1V. 1 Ills Is-IKI Ml \ i. I'm Pi KM 
Ati.Himv) Fi i j'mi I. tin l»Ki+i RIA MN>I 11> niii k vudi I in Afwumui n o i m u < v n Pi 
DfrAaiMINT TVjVfcRJrY Afi'RIAI I Si s AM> DI )L R>UM AM L;vuI> Os I ,A»M lis AVIALSM ! vK.MiM.-vM ('•.Ml .M 
PJUCTKHS AS DEFINID L\ ORS 30.Q30 

DATED this 4th dav o f November. 1W9 

SHIGEO KUROYE. Grantor 

MARV KI ROVE. Grantor 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Multnomah 

i 
) ss 
I 

Personally appeared before me this -)th day ol November. I ' W . the above n a m a ! SH1GKO 
KUROVE and MARY Kl'ROYU. and acknowledged the (ongo ing instrument to be their voluniarv 
act and deed 

Of "Cm s a i 

MUX L CASTER 
xnwrnauc-oAEa* 

wcauusscHomsvn, i-

Paid : WAKHAM'I Ot) I' 

NnrAlf ' - P i HI I POR OREGON 
MV Commission Expires: 4 / 1 5 0 0 0 1 

S T A T E OF O R E G O N 99-107212 
C L AC KANAS COUNT* 
««0« v»<3 <1X1 OI«C«d ri t PuOI'C 
• •CO'a» o* Cl •<!«•««• count» 

-ec W t l 
1 1 / 1 5 / 9 9 1 2 : 35 PM 

JOHN KAUF fNAN. COUNTY CLERK 

n 



GRANTOR: 
SHIGEO KUROYE a n d MARY KUROYE 

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, 
SEND ALL TAX STATEMENTS T O : 

No Change 

GRANTEE: 
SHIGEO KUROYE a n d MARY KUROYE, Trus tee , a n d 
any Successor Trustee, of THE KUROYE FAMILY TRUST, 
dated November 4,1999 

CONSIDERATION: SNONE (ESTATE PLANNING PURPOSES) 

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN T O : 
JAMES L . CASTEEI. 

CASTEEL& CARSON 
2 0 3 5 N . E . 42ND AVENUE 

PORTLAND, O R 9 7 2 1 3 

WARRANTY DEED 

SHIGEO KUROYE a n d MARY KUROYE, Gran tor , c o n v e y s a n d war ran t s t o SHIGEO KUROYE a n d 
MARY KUROYE, TRUSTEE, a n d a n y s u c c e s s o r T r u s t e e , o f THE KUROYE FAMILY TRUST, d a t e d 
November 4, 1999, and any successor Trustee thereof. Grantee, the following described real 
property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein, and matters of public record, 
situated in Clackamas County, Oregon, to wit: 

A part of the north one-half of the Southwest one-quarter of the 
Northeast one-quarter of Section 31, Township 1 South, Range 3 East 
of the Willamette Meridian, in Clackamas County, Oregon, described 
as follows: 

Beginning at the northwest corner of said southwest one-quarter; 
thence North 89°1 l'lO" East along the north line thereof 30 feet to the 
east right-of-way line of S.E. 172nd Avenue, also known as County 
Road No. 494; thence South along said easterly line 463.21 feel to the 
true place of beginning; thence North 89°1 l'lO" East 440 feet; thence 
South 198 feet, more or less, to the south line of said north Half of the 
southwest quarter of the northeast quarter; thence West along said 
north line 440 feet, more or less, to the east lir.e of S.E. 172nd 
Avenue; thence North along said east line 198 feet to the point of 
beginning. 

Encumbrances: An easement, dated October 5, I960, recorded 
October 13. 1960, in Book 578. Page 330. in favor of adjacent 
property owners for road purposes. 

99-107212 

PAGE 1 - WARRANTY DKF.D 



City of Happy Valley 
Annexation No. 01-06 

Area " J" 
Legal Description 

A tract of land situated in Section 35, T1S, R2E. W.M. Clackamas County 
Oregon & more particularly described as follows. 

Beginning at the southwest corner of the southeast quarter of said section; 

1. Thence East, along the south line of said quarter section, 25 feet to the 
true point of beginning; 

2. Thence East, along said south line, 286.06 feet; 

3. Thence North 0° 22' West, 580.14 feet to the northeast corner of a 
tract of land (12E35D00703 ) as recorded in deed instrument no. 89-
16106; 

4. Thence South 85° 43' West, and parallel with said south line of said 
quarter section, 311.06 feet, to the northwest corner thereof; 

5. Thence South, along the west line of said tract and the north/south 
centerline of said section, 535.14 feet to the most westerly & northerly 
southwest corner of said tract; 

6. Thence East, & parallel with the south line of said section, 25 feet; 

7. Thence South, & parallel with the west Ime of said tract, 50 feet to the 
true point of beginning. 

Note: All deed instrument numbers are Clackamas County records. All tax 
map & tax lot numbers are for reference only and are not to be considered 
part of the legal description. 



• TZi—*A»GAlN AMD SALE DIED j l ^ M t i i W M i t l . cp>TmouT i*m irivuit.NW i-aw CO.. po»tia>.3. on. tTio* 

BARGAIN AND SAt£ DEBJ ^f) 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That GALEN COFFIN arid HELEN BETH COFFIN 
and KENNETH EMlffiRSON an d DOROTHY EMMERSQN , hereinafter called grantor, 
for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, barjcin, sell and convey unto 

GALEN H . COFFIN and BETH COFFIN, husband, and wif e 

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the 
| tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywisa appertaining, situated in the County 
| N pf Clackamas , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: 

ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PAST HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A". 

H iS Jk 

SST) 1 el i 

1 l ^ i 

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) 

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is £..N0NE 

®However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other iiroperty or value given or promised which is 
'JZtotthe consideration (indicate which),® (The sentence between the symbol!®, it no t applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) 

In construing this deed «..id where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical 
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. 

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this..l2.t.h...day of A p r i l 19&9...; 

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed *pd sqkl affixed by its ofti^efi, duly authorized thereto by 
order ol its board of directors. 
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND 
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPT1NT 
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACOUIRING FEE TITLE TO THL 
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR 
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. 
(It l*M fignaf of tb» ob*v« •( a cwpwalioii, um t!i« ferte ct oelw»wl»d9n»i»l opp«.II«. 
S T A f J ^ Q F O M K K W , NORTH CAROLINA) 

> 
S .'•'The ior'stoint '"instrument acknowledged before 

1 Y . v m t a * o u h z i L . . is I% by 
-;ifENNET2 EMfoftSON and DOROTHY 
EMMSJtSON̂O: * ? 

[ORS 114.5701 
STATE OF 

f / n W Xjtyiyt^tj'^'j^r.. i^/viM^j^f 
f/.TD, ' ^ Notary PulJic tor BXSm* 

North Carolina 
My commission expires: 

My Commission Expires April 6, 1992 

.̂..̂ Sr.-sr.-r Cm 
Dorothy Emmei^on 

I K M F 0 R 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
. ... 19 ,by 
president, and by , 

secretary of — •. 

A corporation, on behali oi the corporation. 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires: 
(SEAL) 

{tf *xmv«W by c affix <wy«fiW moI) 

COFFIN & EMMERSON 

GRANTOH'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

COFFIN 

ME AND ADDRESS 
Ahf iwwllni nhin 
Mr,' & Mrs.,....Galen. H. Coffin 
12460 S.E. 132cd Ave 
Clackamas, Oregon 97015 

SPACE HESEPVID 
FOI* 

Rcconocit's use 

NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP 
Ui.Hl « tk^H l( ...... v.. all la. .<! . ' . thoU k. a#n, „ |K> UlUwUg 
M r . & M r s . Galen H . Coffin 
12460 S.E 132nd Avenue 
Clackamas, Oregon 97015 

"&CC0 1623043JA 

• \ 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of . 
I certify that the within instru-

ment was received tor record on the 
day of 19.. 

at o'clock M., and recorded 
in book/reel/volume No on 

page or as fee/file/instru-
ment /microfilm/reception No.. 
Record of Deeds of said county. 

Witness my hand and seal of 
County affixed. 
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EXHIBIT A 

Jo 
t f c A 

A" 

i 

A tract of land in the S o u t h e a s t o n e - q u a r t e r of S e c t i o n 3 5 , 
T o w n s h i p 1 S o u t h , R a n g e 2 East of the W i l l a m e t t e M e r i d i a n , 
in the C o u n t y of C l a c k a m a s and State of O r e g o n , d e s c r i b e d 
a s follows: 

B e g i n n i n g at the S o u t h o n e - q u a r t e r corner of S e c t i o n 35,; 
t h e n c e N o r t h 0 * 2 2 ' W e s t a l o n g the N o r t h - S o u t h c e n t e r line 
of s a i d Section,- 330.07 feet to the N o r t h w e s t corner of that 
tract c o n v e y e d to G a l e n H . C o f f i n , et u x , b y d e e d r e c o r d e d 
A u g u s t 13, 1 9 7 6 , R e c o r d e r ' s Fee N o . 76 2 7 8 7 4 , and the true 
p o i n t <_ •: b e g i n n i n g of t h e tract h e r e i n d e s c r i b e d ; t h e n c e 
c o n t i n u i n g a l o n g the N o r t h - S o u t h center l i n e , 260.07 feet 
to a 5/8 inch x 30 inch iron rod; thence N o r t h 8 9 e 4 3 ' 0 0 " 
East p a r a l l e l w i t h the S o u t h line of s a i d S e c t i o n , 311.06 
feet to a 6/8 inch x 30 inch iron rod; t h e n c e S o u t h O'22'OO" 
East p a r a l l e l w i t h the N o r t h - S o u t h c e n t e r line 2 5 0 . 0 7 feet 
to the N o r t h e a s t c o r n e r of the a f o r e m e n t i o n e d C o f f i n T r a c t ; 
t h e n c e South 8 9 * 4 3 ' 0 0 " W e s t a l o n g the N o r t h line of said 
C o f f i n T r a c t , 311.06 feet to the true p o i n t of b e g i n n i n g . 

J 
'Galen Coffin"' / " ^ ' ' Heleu Beth Coffin 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Mutlnomah )ss. 

* 

i 
t % 
> 

s;;1 

r 

day of APRIL, 1989, personally appeared the above named 
v^SLSfi and HELEN BETH COFFIN, an^Scl^owledged the foregoing instrument 

/ ^>.-be'Yh&.iyVoluntary act and deed. 
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r y Public for Oregon 
[y commission expires: 6/6/92 
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This mop w a s p repored for 
assessment purpose only 
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This map was prepared for 
assessment purpose only. 
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